Note
Title & Document Type:  10780A Laser Receiver for 5501A
Manual Part Number: 10780-90006
Serial Prefixes: 1948A
Revision Date: March 1980
HP References in this Manual
This manual may contain references to HP or Hewlett-Packard. Please note that
Hewlett-Packard's former test and measurement, semiconductor products and

manufacturers codes (Table 5-3), an explanation of the reference designations and abbreviations used in
the replaceable parts list (Table 5-1) and information on how to order replaceable parts.
5-3. ORDERING INFORMATION
5-4. To obtain replacement parts, address your order to your local Hewlett-Packard Sales and Service
Office listed at the back of this manual. Identify parts by their Hewlett-Packard part number (see Table 5-2).
To obtain a part that i s  not listed or does not show an associated part number, provide the following
information when ordering:
Instrument model number.
Instrument serial number.
Description of the part.
Function and location of the part as near as you can determine them.
An explanation of instrument model numbers and instrument serial numbers can be found in the Laser
Head Operating and Service Manual.
Model  10780A
Replaceable Parts
Table 5-7. Reference Designations and Abbreviations
REFERENCE DESIGNATIONS 1
A = assembly
AT = attenuator  sola at or
termlnatlon
B = fan. motor
BT = battery
C = capacttor
CP = coupler
CR = dbode diode thyristor
varactor
DC = dtrecttonal coupler
DL = delay line
DS = annunciator: signaling device
.aud~ble or visual': lamo: LED
E = mlscellaneouselectr~cal part
F =fuse
FL = fllter
H = hardware
HY = carculator
J = electr~cal connector statlonary
portlon lack
K = relay
L. = co~l, ~nductor
M = metre
MP = miscellaneous mechantcal part
P , = electrical connector movable
portlon plug
I2 = translstor SCR lrlode thyrlslcr
R = resostor
RT = thermtstor
S = switch
T = transformer
TB = termtnal board
TC = thermocouple
TP =test polnl
U = Integrated clrcult. mtcroclrcult
V = electron tube
VR = voltage regulator. breakdown dlode
W = cable, transmlsslon path, wlre
x = socket
Y = crystal unll-pmzoeleclrlc
Z = tuned cavlly tuned clrcult
ac
ACCESS